QD €51

FOUNDATION COURSE (INTRODUCTORY)
IN INTENSIVE CARE NEPHROLOGY

May 27-28, 2026

* The event is scheduled according to Central European Time

Day 1, May 27, 2026

Acute Kidney Injury

Morning session.
Moderators: E. Hoste & A. Schneider

09:00

09:25

10:05

10:10

10:40

10:55

11:10

11:55

12:00

12:45

Welcome/Obijectives of the Day/ Ice-breaking activity E. Hoste & A. Schneider

Definition(s) and Epidemiology E. Hoste & A. Schneider
Interactive session

The 3W’s Break (Walk, Window, Water)

Pathophysiology L. Forni & M. Joannidis
Interactive session

Q&A
BREAK

Nephrotoxicity B. McNicholas & Y. Kelly
Introduction and case study

The 3W’s Break (Walk, Window, Water)

Prevention / Management M. Meersch & T. von Groote
Introduction and case study

LUNCH

Afternoon session.

13:45

13:50

14:40

14:45

Welcome back & morning recap

AKI related metabolic abnormalities M. Darmon & G. de Vlieger
Interactive session

The 3W’s Break (Walk, Window, Water)

Cardio-renal and Hepato-renal syndromes F. Bidar & M. Joannidis
Introduction and case study
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15:45 Q&A
16:00 BREAK

16:10 Pharmacology in AKI and RRT G. De Vlieger & Y. Kelly
Case based tutorial

17:10 Q&A

17:30 END DAY 1
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Day 2, May 28, 2026

Continuous Renal Replacement Therapy

Morning session.
Moderators: E. Hoste & A. Schneider

09:00

09:10

10:10

10:15

10:55

11:10

11:25

12:30

12:35

13:15

Welcome/Obijectives of the Day

Indication and Timing for RRT initiation
Interactive session and case discussion

The 3W’s Break (Walk, Window, Water)

Vascular Access
Interactive session

Q&A

BREAK

CRRT: Dose, Technic and Fluid Composition
Interactive session

The 3W’s Break (Walk, Window, Water)

Circuit Setup Filter and hemodynamics
Commented video & clinical case

LUNCH

Afternoon session.

14:00

14:05

14:30

14:55

Welcome back & Morning recap

RRT Modality: Intermittent, Prolonged or Continuous?

Interactive session and case discussion

Anticoagulation for CRRT, citrate basics
Lecture & commented video

The 3W’s Break (Walk, Window, Water)

E. Hoste & A. Schneider

B. McNicholas & B. Brunoni

F. Bidar

C. Monard & J. Prowle

K. Alouazen & M Romain

E. Hoste & A. Schneider

E. Hoste & M. Ostermann

S. David & A. Schneider
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15:00

15:35

15:50

16:50

17:20

17:35

17:45

RRT discontinuation / transition to IHD / Outcomes
BREAK

CRRT Alarms and troubleshooting

Extracorporeal organ support (ECOS) a Pro/Con
Quiz competition

What is Next?

END COURSE

B. Brunoni & M. Romain

K. Alouazen & S. Calvino
S. David vs J. Prowle
E. Hoste & A. Schneider

All faculty
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