

**FOUNDATION COURSE (INTRODUCTORY)  
IN INTENSIVE CARE NEPHROLOGY**

**May 27-28, 2026**

*\* The event is scheduled according to Central European Time*

**Day 1, May 27, 2026**

**Acute Kidney Injury**

**Morning session.**

*Moderators: E. Hoste & A. Schneider*

09:00	Welcome/Objectives of the Day/ Ice-breaking activity	<i>E. Hoste &amp; A. Schneider</i>
09:25	Definition(s) and Epidemiology <i>Interactive session</i>	<i>E. Hoste &amp; A. Schneider</i>
10:05	The 3W's Break (Walk, Window, Water)	
10:10	Pathophysiology <i>Interactive session</i>	<i>L. Forni &amp; M. Joannidis</i>
10:40	Q&A	
10:55	BREAK	
11:10	Nephrotoxicity <i>Introduction and case study</i>	<i>B. McNicholas &amp; Y. Kelly</i>
11:55	The 3W's Break (Walk, Window, Water)	
12:00	Prevention / Management <i>Introduction and case study</i>	<i>M. Meersch &amp; T. von Groote</i>
12:45	LUNCH	

**Afternoon session.**

13:45	Welcome back & morning recap	
13:50	AKI related metabolic abnormalities <i>Interactive session</i>	<i>M. Darmon &amp; G. de Vlieger</i>
14:40	The 3W's Break (Walk, Window, Water)	
14:45	Cardio-renal and Hepato-renal syndromes <i>Introduction and case study</i>	<i>F. Bidar &amp; M. Joannidis</i>



15:45 Q&A

16:00 BREAK

16:10 Pharmacology in AKI and RRT  
*Case based tutorial*

*G. De Vlieger & Y. Kelly*

17:10 Q&A

17:30 END DAY 1

Preliminary

**FOUNDATION COURSE (INTRODUCTORY)  
IN INTENSIVE CARE NEPHROLOGY**

**May 27-28, 2026**

**Day 2, May 28, 2026**

**Continuous Renal Replacement Therapy**

**Morning session.**

*Moderators: E. Hoste & A. Schneider*

09:00	Welcome/Objectives of the Day	<i>E. Hoste &amp; A. Schneider</i>
09:10	Indication and Timing for RRT initiation <i>Interactive session and case discussion</i>	<i>B. McNicholas &amp; B. Brunoni</i>
10:10	The 3W's Break (Walk, Window, Water)	
10:15	Vascular Access <i>Interactive session</i>	<i>F. Bidar</i>
10:55	Q&A	
11:10	BREAK	
11:25	CRRT: Dose, Technic and Fluid Composition <i>Interactive session</i>	<i>C. Monard &amp; J. Prowle</i>
12:30	The 3W's Break (Walk, Window, Water)	
12:35	Circuit Setup Filter and hemodynamics <i>Commented video &amp; clinical case</i>	<i>K. Alouazen &amp; M Romain</i>
13:15	LUNCH	

**Afternoon session.**

14:00	Welcome back & Morning recap	<i>E. Hoste &amp; A. Schneider</i>
14:05	RRT Modality: Intermittent, Prolonged or Continuous? <i>Interactive session and case discussion</i>	<i>E. Hoste &amp; M. Ostermann</i>
14:30	Anticoagulation for CRRT, citrate basics <i>Lecture &amp; commented video</i>	<i>S. David &amp; A. Schneider</i>
14:55	The 3W's Break (Walk, Window, Water)	



15:00	RRT discontinuation / transition to IHD / Outcomes	<i>B. Brunoni &amp; M. Romain</i>
15:35	BREAK	
15:50	CRRT Alarms and troubleshooting	<i>K. Alouazen &amp; S. Calvino</i>
16:50	Extracorporeal organ support (ECOS) a Pro/Con	<i>S. David vs J. Prowle</i>
17:20	Quiz competition	<i>E. Hoste &amp; A. Schneider</i>
17:35	What is Next?	<i>All faculty</i>
17:45	END COURSE	

Preliminary